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MIN

ARY
MONTH-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON

2023 2024 % vs LY 2019 2024 vs 2019

Korea 29,005 28,338       -2.3% 58,247       -51.3%
Japan 6,171 12,034       95.0% 41,598       -71.1%
USA/Hawaii 4,582         6,218          35.7% 6,973         -10.8%
CNMI 746 1,023          37.1% 1,980 -48.3%
Philippines 792            988 24.7% 2,228         -55.7%
FSM 757            1,030 36.1% 1,365          -24.5%
Taiwan 539            133 -75.3% 2,448        -94.6%
Palau 153 335 119.0% 444           -24.5%
China, P.R.C. 114 305            167.5% 584 -47.8%
Europe 76 134 76.3% 160 -16.3%
Australia 62 115 85.5% 117 -1.7%
Singapore 63 44 -30.2% 107 -58.9%
RMI 57 58 1.8% 135 -57.0%
Hong Kong 25 52 108.0% 555            -90.6%
Russia 7 16 128.6% 297            -94.6%
Malaysia 15 8 -46.7% 28 -71.4%
India 8 17 112.5% 9 88.9%
Other/Unknown 223            436            95.5% 382            14.1%
Total 43,395       51,284        18.2% 117,657      -56.4%
Note: May 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only.
Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency.
Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

May 1-31, 2024
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2019 2024 % of 2019 2019 2024 % of CY 19 2019 2024 % of FY 19

Korea 58,247 28,338          48.7% 295,219      178,589      60.5% 477,286     281,709      59.0%
Japan 41,598          12,034          28.9% 279,092     85,506       30.6% 439,875     136,079      30.9%
USA/Hawaii 6,973            6,218 89.2% 39,955       36,992       92.6% 62,553       57,014       91.1%
CNMI 1,980 1,023 51.7% 9,063         4,786         52.8% 14,057       7,791          55.4%
Philippines 2,228            988 44.3% 8,584         5,317 61.9% 14,987        8,965 59.8%
FSM 1,365 1,030            75.5% 5,402         5,100 94.4% 8,506         8,242         96.9%
Taiwan 2,448           133 5.4% 11,681 1,478          12.7% 17,969        1,999          11.1%
Palau 444 335 75.5% 1,591           1,364          85.7% 2,616          2,268 86.7%
China, P.R.C. 584 305 52.2% 5,929 2,146          36.2% 9,271          3,074         33.2%
Europe 160 134 83.8% 1,018 769 75.5% 1,701 1,218           71.6%
Australia 117 115 98.3% 1,232          690            56.0% 1,748          888 50.8%
Singapore 107 44 41.1% 482            260            53.9% 790            717 90.8%
RMI 135 58 43.0% 582 273 46.9% 953 403 42.3%
Hong Kong 555 52 9.4% 2,763 267 9.7% 4,791          506            10.6%
Russia 297 16 5.4% 2,435         85 3.5% 4,136          127 3.1%
Malaysia 28 8 28.6% 195 49 25.1% 332 107 32.2%
India 9 17 188.9% 71 75 105.6% 117 95 81.2%
Other 382 436 114.1% 1,844 2,128          115.4% 2,738 3,228 117.9%
Sea Arrivals n.a. n.a. n.a 2,606         7,630         292.8% 5,927 7,756 130.9%
TOTAL 117,657 51,284          43.6% 669,744     333,504     49.8% 1,070,353   522,186      48.8%

Note: May 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.
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ARYCALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON
MAY 2024

CALENDAR
YEAR
2023 2023 2024 % vs LY 2023 2024 % vs LY 2023 2024 % vs LY

Korea 371,903      148,958     150,251      0.9% 29,005 28,338     -2.3% 177,963 178,589      0.4%
Japan 136,736 29,919       73,472 145.6% 6,171        12,034     95.0% 36,090      85,506       136.9%
USA/Hawaii 83,677        30,554      30,774      0.7% 4,582       6,218        35.7% 35,136       36,992       5.3%
CNMI 13,063        5,037        3,763         -25.3% 746 1,023       37.1% 5,783         4,786         -17.2%
Philippines 13,638        5,007        4,329        -13.5% 792          988          24.7% 5,799         5,317          -8.3%
FSM 12,903        4,072        4,070        0.0% 757          1,030       36.1% 4,829        5,100         5.6%
Taiwan 5,600         2,219 1,345         -39.4% 539          133 -75.3% 2,758         1,478 -46.4%
Palau 2,873          873 1,029         17.9% 153 335          119.0% 1,026         1,364 32.9%
China, P.R.C. 2,756          568 1,841          224.1% 114           305 167.5% 682 2,146 214.7%
Europe 1,618           587 635 8.2% 76            134          76.3% 663 769            16.0%
Australia 1,128           451            575 27.5% 62            115           85.5% 513 690 34.5%
Singapore 1,110 244           216 -11.5% 63            44           -30.2% 307           260 -15.3%
RMI 707 270           215 -20.4% 57            58            1.8% 327 273            -16.5%
Hong Kong 818 287 215 -25.1% 25            52            108.0% 312 267            -14.4%
Russia 151 64 69 7.8% 7 16 128.6% 71 85 19.7%
Malaysia 156 37 41 10.8% 15 8 -46.7% 52 49 -5.8%
India 108 46 58 26.1% 8 17 112.5% 54 75 38.9%
Other 3,897          1,336 1,692 26.6% 223          436 95.5% 1,559 2,128          36.5%
Sea Arrivals 3,676          3,368         7,630        126.5% n.a. n.a. n.a. 3,368         7,630         126.5%
TOTAL 656,518      233,897     282,220    20.7% 43,395     51,284     18.2% 277,292     333,504    20.3%
Note: May 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the GVB. P  Preliminary

CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE MONTH-TO-DATE CALENDAR YEAR-TO-DATE
JANUARY - APRIL P MAY 1 - 31 JANUARY - MAY 1 - 31
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ARYFISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ARRIVAL COMPARISON
MAY 2024

FISCAL
YEAR
2023 2023 2024 % vs LY 2023 2024 % vs LY 2023 2024 % vs LY

Korea 358,570       238,745     253,371      6.1% 29,005    28,338     -2.3% 267,750     281,709      5.2%
Japan 97,823         41,579        124,045     198.3% 6,171        12,034     95.0% 47,750       136,079      185.0%
USA/Hawaii 82,794         49,693       50,796       2.2% 4,582       6,218        35.7% 54,275       57,014       5.0%
CNMI 14,383          9,362         6,768         -27.7% 746         1,023       37.1% 10,108        7,791          -22.9%
Philippines 13,593          8,610          7,977         -7.4% 792          988          24.7% 9,402         8,965         -4.6%
FSM 12,328          6,639         7,212          8.6% 757          1,030       36.1% 7,396         8,242         11.4%
Taiwan 5,371 2,511           1,866          -25.7% 539          133          -75.3% 3,050         1,999          -34.5%
Palau 2,778           1,682          1,933          14.9% 153          335          119.0% 1,835          2,268         23.6%
China, P.R.C. 2,025           765 2,769         262.0% 114           305         167.5% 879 3,074         249.7%
Europe 1,485            903            1,084         20.0% 76            134          76.3% 979 1,218           24.4%
Australia 1,253 774            773 -0.1% 62            115           85.5% 836 888 6.2%
Singapore 853 444           673 51.6% 63            44           -30.2% 507            717 41.4%
RMI 797 490           345            -29.6% 57            58            1.8% 547            403           -26.3%
Hong Kong 708 416 454           9.1% 25            52            108.0% 441 506            14.7%
Russia 148 103 111 7.8% 7 16 128.6% 110 127 15.5%
Malaysia 125 64 99 54.7% 15 8 -46.7% 79 107 35.4%
India 106 64 78 21.9% 8 17 112.5% 72 95 31.9%
Other 3,857           2,396         2,792         16.5% 223          436         95.5% 2,619          3,228         23.3%
Sea Arrivals 3,597           3,411          7,756         127.4% n.a. n.a. n.a. 3,411          7,756         127.4%
TOTAL 602,594       368,651      470,902    27.7% 43,395     51,284     18.2% 412,046     522,186      26.7%
Note: May 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the GVB.  P  Preliminary 

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE
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MONTH-TO-DATE
MAY 1 - 31 OCTOBER - MAY 1 - 31

FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu
TOTAL CIV1 AIR 2,120    2,348    2,555    2,099   1,842    1,488    1,251     1,378     1,614     1,470    1,762    1,837     1,817     1,494     1,729      1,724       28,528    
Korea 1,050    911        1,033     1,136      1,101      880       744      767       886       904      1,087     1,056     937       852         1,025       868         15,237     
Japan 802       1,173      1,256     675       289       241       189        245       305       240      401       342       446      215         325         433         7,577      
USA 135        138        138        160       262       217        179        241       209       166        178        243       222       232         227         231          3,178       
CNMI 10         27         18          19          26         25         31          31          41         47         31          21 43         26           49           39           484         
Philippines 21          26         39         15          47         27         23         16          24         58         20         39         40        29           29           43           496        
FSM 19          14         8           48         43         46         44        19          57         6           12          73         46         67           20           59           581          
Taiwan 2           4           8           7           5           7           2           9           6           3           -            4           9           7 2 2 77           
Palau 6           11          8           15          6           9           2           10         29         26         10         3           5           5 7 1 153          
China, P.R.C. 57         29         23         1            16          2           7           2           10         5           6           5           11          7 3 18 202         
Europe 1            5           3           1            10         2           1            2           2           6           1            20         10         9 3 7 83           
Australia 2           -            1            6           1            1            2           1            6           1            3           7           9           10           19            8 77           
Singapore 5           2           -            - 2           1            1            1            2           -            - 2           2           5 - - 23           
RMI -            1            -            2           2           -            2           5           4           -            - 1            3           5 1 - 26           
Hong Kong 1            -            1            -            2           4           5           3           3           1            3           2           4           1 1 2 33           
Russia -            1            -            - 1            -            - -            1            1            -            - 2           3 1 - 10            
Malaysia -            - 1            -            - -            - -            - -            - 1            1            - 2 - 5 
India -            1            5           2           2           1            -            - -            - -            - 1            - 1 - 13            
Other 9           5           13          12          27         25         19          26         29         6           10         18          26         21           14           13 273         
Note: May daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri

TOTAL CIV1 AIR 1,390    1,850    1,844    1,697    818        1,045    1,123     1,577     1,813     1,612     1,582     1,335     1,630    1,766      1,674      51,284     51,284     
Korea 829       953       1,006    870       513        746       738       876       1,036     1,040    935       729       913        1,001       916          28,338    28,338    
Japan 314       432       295       468       163        140       233       313        401       300      323       192        261        325         297         12,034    12,034    
USA/Hawaii 109       241       360       254       97         92         85         239       147       174       222       210       291        235         284         6,218       6,218       
CNMI 51          46         50         26         19          18          23         36         70         14         24         43         43         32           44          1,023       1,023       
Philippines 45         82         28         26         5           16          22         51          29         13          32         28         40        40          35           988         988         
FSM 6           41         45         28         9           9           8           16          56         37         16          84         28         66           - 1,030      1,030      
Taiwan 3           5           6           3           -            1            -            2           6           1            2           12          6           1 8 133          133          
Palau 10         17          11          2           -            11          6           8           29         5           6           9           20         20          28           335         335         
China, P.R.C. 6           6           12          9           -            4           1            11          6           11          2           6           6           8 15            305         305         
Europe 1            6           1            2           -            - 2           8           6           -            3           2           7           8 5 134          134          
Australia 1            2           3           2           2           -            - -            2           4           5           4           3           2 8 115           115           
Singapore 2           -            4           1            1            2           -            - 2           1            3           1            3           1 - 44           44           
RMI -            5           1            1            -            - 2           4           9           -            1            4           -            4 1 58           58           
Hong Kong 3           3           2           1            -            2           1            -            - -            - 4           -            1 2 52           52           
Russia -            - -            - -            - -            - -            4           -            - 1            1 - 16            16            
Malaysia -            - 1            -            - -            - 1            -            - -            - -            1 - 8 8 
India -            - 2           -            - -            - -            - 1            -            - 1            - - 17            17            
Other 10         11          17          4           9           4           2           12          14         7           8           7           7           20          31            436         436         
Note: May daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.

Total

MAY

DAILY ARRIVAL SUMMARY

DAILY ARRIVAL SUMMARY

MAY

MAY 2024

MAY 2024

Total MTD
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MIN

ARYDAILY ARRIVAL COMPARISON
MAY 2024

Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total
1 1,371    393     391      2,155     1,050   802     268     2,120      -23.4% 104.1% -31.5% -1.6%
2 862     671      498     2,031    911       1,173    264     2,348     5.7% 74.8% -47.0% 15.6%
3 1,044  1,164    372     2,580    1,033   1,256   266     2,555     -1.1% 7.9% -28.5% -1.0%
4 1,374   513      358     2,245    1,136    675     288     2,099     -17.3% 31.6% -19.6% -6.5%
5 1,589   180      245     2,014    1,101    289     452     1,842      -30.7% 60.6% 84.5% -8.5%
6 1,244   154      320     1,718     880     241      367     1,488      -29.3% 56.5% 14.7% -13.4%
7 1,344   99       370     1,813     744     189      318 1,251       -44.6% 90.9% -14.1% -31.0%
8 1,174    196      242     1,612     767     245     366     1,378      -34.7% 25.0% 51.2% -14.5%
9 991      103      360     1,454    886     305     423     1,614      -10.6% 196.1% 17.5% 11.0%
10 1,108    211       348     1,667     904     240 326     1,470     -18.4% 13.7% -6.3% -11.8%
11 1,348   219      492     2,059    1,087   401     274     1,762      -19.4% 83.1% -44.3% -14.4%
12 1,373   161       263     1,797     1,056   342     439     1,837      -23.1% 112.4% 66.9% 2.2%
13 1,466   176      314      1,956     937     446     434     1,817       -36.1% 153.4% 38.2% -7.1%
14 1,367   159      294     1,820    852 215      427     1,494     -37.7% 35.2% 45.2% -17.9%
15 1,322   267     360     1,949    1,025   325     379     1,729      -22.5% 21.7% 5.3% -11.3%
16 1,069   166      423     1,658     868     433     423     1,724      -18.8% 160.8% 0.0% 4.0%
17 1,266   223     429     1,918     829     314      247     1,390      -34.5% 40.8% -42.4% -27.5%
18 1,430   316      409     2,155 953     432     465     1,850      -33.4% 36.7% 13.7% -14.2%
19 1,540   243     439     2,222    1,006   295     543     1,844     -34.7% 21.4% 23.7% -17.0%
20 1,592   209     303     2,104    870     468     359     1,697      -45.4% 123.9% 18.5% -19.3%
21 1,511     169      361      2,041    513      163      142      818         -66.0% -3.6% -60.7% -59.9%
22 1,387   158      258     1,803    746     140     159      1,045     -46.2% -11.4% -38.4% -42.0%
23 190      1          74       265       738     233     152      1,123       288.4% 23200.0% 105.4% 323.8%
24 -          - -          - 876     313      388     1,577      - - - -
25 - - -          - 1,036   401     376     1,813       - - - -
26 -          - -          - 1,040  300     272     1,612       - - - -
27 -          - -          - 935     323     324     1,582      - - - -
28 -          - 11         11          729     192      414     1,335      - - 3663.6% 12036.4%
29 18        -          1          19         913      261      456     1,630      4972.2% - 45500.0% 8478.9%
30 11         15        92       118        1,001   325     440    1,766      9000.0% 2066.7% 378.3% 1396.6%
31 14        5         192      211        916      297     461      1,674      6442.9% 5840.0% 140.1% 693.4%

Total MTD 29,005 6,171 8,219 43,395 28,338 12,034 10,912 51,284 -2.3% 95.0% 32.8% 18.2%
Note: May daily arrivals reflect “Civilian Air” arrivals only. MTD2 Month-to-Date

2023 2024
MAY

% vs LY
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ARYDAILY ARRIVAL COMPARISON BY DAY
MAY 2024

Day MAY Korea Japan Other Total Day MAY Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total
Mon 1 1,371      393        391        2,155      
Tue 2 862        671        498       2,031      

Wed 3 1,044     1,164      372        2,580     Wed 1 1,050       802         268        2,120        0.6% -31.1% -28.0% -17.8%
Thu 4 1,374     513        358        2,245     Thu 2 911           1,173        264       2,348       -33.7% 128.7% -26.3% 4.6%
Fri 5 1,589      180        245       2,014     Fri 3 1,033        1,256       266        2,555       -35.0% 597.8% 8.6% 26.9%
Sat 6 1,244     154        320       1,718       Sat 4 1,136         675         288        2,099       -8.7% 338.3% -10.0% 22.2%
Sun 7 1,344     99          370       1,813       Sun 5 1,101         289         452       1,842        -18.1% 191.9% 22.2% 1.6%
Mon 8 1,174      196        242       1,612       Mon 6 880          241         367        1,488        -25.0% 23.0% 51.7% -7.7%
Tue 9 991        103        360       1,454     Tue 7 744         189          318        1,251         -24.9% 83.5% -11.7% -14.0%

Wed 10 1,108      211         348       1,667      Wed 8 767          245         366        1,378        -30.8% 16.1% 5.2% -17.3%
Thu 11 1,348     219        492       2,059     Thu 9 886          305         423       1,614        -34.3% 39.3% -14.0% -21.6%
Fri 12 1,373      161         263        1,797      Fri 10 904         240        326        1,470       -34.2% 49.1% 24.0% -18.2%
Sat 13 1,466     176        314        1,956      Sat 11 1,087        401         274       1,762        -25.9% 127.8% -12.7% -9.9%
Sun 14 1,367      159        294       1,820      Sun 12 1,056        342         439       1,837        -22.8% 115.1% 49.3% 0.9%
Mon 15 1,322      267        360       1,949      Mon 13 937          446        434       1,817         -29.1% 67.0% 20.6% -6.8%
Tue 16 1,069     166        423       1,658      Tue 14 852          215          427       1,494       -20.3% 29.5% 0.9% -9.9%

Wed 17 1,266      223        429       1,918       Wed 15 1,025        325         379        1,729        -19.0% 45.7% -11.7% -9.9%
Thu 18 1,430     316        409       2,155      Thu 16 868          433         423       1,724        -39.3% 37.0% 3.4% -20.0%
Fri 19 1,540     243       439       2,222     Fri 17 829          314         247       1,390        -46.2% 29.2% -43.7% -37.4%
Sat 20 1,592      209       303       2,104     Sat 18 953          432         465       1,850        -40.1% 106.7% 53.5% -12.1%
Sun 21 1,511       169        361        2,041     Sun 19 1,006       295         543       1,844       -33.4% 74.6% 50.4% -9.7%
Mon 22 1,387      158        258        1,803      Mon 20 870          468         359        1,697        -37.3% 196.2% 39.1% -5.9%
Tue 23 190        1            74         265        Tue 21 513           163          142        818           170.0% 16200.0% 91.9% 208.7%

Wed 24 -            -            -            -             Wed 22 746          140         159        1,045       - - - -
Thu 25 -            -            -            -             Thu 23 738          233         152        1,123         - - - -
Fri 26 -            -            -            -             Fri 24 876          313          388        1,577        - - - -
Sat 27 -            -            -            -             Sat 25 1,036        401         376        1,813         - - - -
Sun 28 -            -            11           11           Sun 26 1,040       300        272        1,612         - - 2372.7% 14554.5%
Mon 29 18          -            1            19           Mon 27 935          323         324       1,582        5094.4% - 32300.0% 8226.3%
Tue 30 11           15          92          118         Tue 28 729          192          414        1,335        6527.3% 1180.0% 350.0% 1031.4%

Wed 31 14          5            192        211         Wed 29 913           261          456       1,630        6421.4% 5120.0% 137.5% 672.5%
Thu 30 1,001        325         440       1,766        - - - -
Fri 31 916           297         461        1,674        - - - -

29,005 6,171 8,219 43,395 28,338     12,034    10,912   51,284     -2.3% 95.0% 32.8% 18.2%
Note: May daily arrivals reflect “Civilian Air” arrivals only. MTD2  Month-to-Date  

MTD Total Total

2023 2024 % vs LY
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Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total Korea Japan Other Total

1 1,683 2,629 496 4,808 1,050 802 268 2,120 62.4% 30.5% 54.0% 44.1%
2 1,552 2,758 647 4,957 911 1,173 264 2,348 58.7% 42.5% 40.8% 47.4%
3 1,853 2,576 434 4,863 1,033 1,256 266 2,555 55.7% 48.8% 61.3% 52.5%
4 2,104 1,374 546 4,024 1,136 675 288 2,099 54.0% 49.1% 52.7% 52.2%
5 2,222 1,143 636 4,001 1,101 289 452 1,842 49.5% 25.3% 71.1% 46.0%
6 1,988 1,127 438 3,553 880 241 367 1,488 44.3% 21.4% 83.8% 41.9%
7 1,892 1,202 603 3,697 744 189 318 1,251 39.3% 15.7% 52.7% 33.8%
8 1,528 1,026 579 3,133 767 245 366 1,378 50.2% 23.9% 63.2% 44.0%
9 1,964 956 705 3,625 886 305 423 1,614 45.1% 31.9% 60.0% 44.5%
10 1,796 1,002 514 3,312 904 240 326 1,470 50.3% 24.0% 63.4% 44.4%
11 2,125 1,075 816 4,016 1,087 401 274 1,762 51.2% 37.3% 33.6% 43.9%
12 1,990 1,251 582 3,823 1,056 342 439 1,837 53.1% 27.3% 75.4% 48.1%
13 1,697 1,315 377 3,389 937 446 434 1,817 55.2% 33.9% 115.1% 53.6%
14 1,465 1,249 696 3,410 852 215 427 1,494 58.2% 17.2% 61.4% 43.8%
15 2,008 1,244 461 3,713 1,025 325 379 1,729 51.0% 26.1% 82.2% 46.6%
16 2,023 1,086 544 3,653 868 433 423 1,724 42.9% 39.9% 77.8% 47.2%
17 1,951 1,249 428 3,628 829 314 247 1,390 42.5% 25.1% 57.7% 38.3%
18 2,121 1,312 791 4,224 953 432 465 1,850 44.9% 32.9% 58.8% 43.8%
19 2,044 1,187 698 3,929 1,006 295 543 1,844 49.2% 24.9% 77.8% 46.9%
20 1,803 1,381 508 3,692 870 468 359 1,697 48.3% 33.9% 70.7% 46.0%
21 1,414 1,293 706 3,413 513 163 142 818 36.3% 12.6% 20.1% 24.0%
22 1,795 1,239 567 3,601 746 140 159 1,045 41.6% 11.3% 28.0% 29.0%
23 1,989 1,136 567 3,692 738 233 152 1,123 37.1% 20.5% 26.8% 30.4%
24 1,942 1,241 498 3,681 876 313 388 1,577 45.1% 25.2% 77.9% 42.8%
25 2,033 1,284 740 4,057 1,036 401 376 1,813 51.0% 31.2% 50.8% 44.7%
26 2,069 1,199 554 3,822 1,040 300 272 1,612 50.3% 25.0% 49.1% 42.2%
27 1,846 1,328 310 3,484 935 323 324 1,582 50.7% 24.3% 104.5% 45.4%
28 1,500 964 810 3,274 729 192 414 1,335 48.6% 19.9% 51.1% 40.8%
29 1,742 1,354 519 3,615 913 261 456 1,630 52.4% 19.3% 87.9% 45.1%
30 1,968 1,048 572 3,588 1,001 325 440 1,766 50.9% 31.0% 76.9% 49.2%
31 2,140 1,370 470 3,980 916 297 461 1,674 42.8% 21.7% 98.1% 42.1%

Total MTD 58,247 41,598 17,812 117,657 28,338 12,034 10,912 51,284 48.7% 28.9% 61.3% 43.6%
Note: May 2024 daily arrivals reflect Civilian Air arrivals only. Source: Guam Customs Declaration Forms, Customs & Quarantine Agency. Processed by the Guam Visitors Bureau.
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